LC (PC)
Very Low Return Loss
Broadband Operation
Flat Spectral Response
Extremely Low Polarization Dependent Loss
Ultra High Power Capability
Storm’s h igh-per formance f i xed
optical attenuators (FOAs) are the

77-PT- 1  0 , FC (PC) to SC (PC), Plug Style Attenuator, 10 dB, 50 dB RL
XX=CONNECTOR CODES
TYPE CODE
LC* L
SC T
SC (APC)* Q
FC P
FC (APC)* U
ST R
* Male end and female end must be same
connector style; PC and APC combinations
using same connector style are compatible
(for example: 77-TQ-05, 77-UP-10).
PART NUMBER FORMULA
Female
Connector
End
Male
Connector
End
Attenuation
†
†
ENDFACE GEOMETRY FOR APC POLISH
TOLERANCE
Fiber Height (nm) +50 /–  IEC Variable Formula
Radius of Curvature (mm) 5 to 12
Apex Offset (µm) <50
Angular Offset (degrees) 7.5 to 8.5
ENDFACE GEOMETRY FOR PC POLISH
TOLERANCE
Fiber Height (nm) +50 /– IEC Variable Formula